
 

  

Page 1 of 2 

 

Corrigendum - 2 for C2-A Station Tender 

NAME OF WORK                 19.07.2024 

Package C2A: 
“Construction of Eight (08 Nos) Stations i.e., Elevated Interchange (1 No), Elevated (3 Nos.) and At-Grade (4 Nos) BSRP Stations of Corridor-2 at Benniganahalli, Kasturi 
Nagar, Seva Nagar, Banaswadi, Nagawara, Kanaka Nagar Hebbal, Mathikere,  including Civil, Structural, Entry / Exit Structure,  Steel Foot Over Bridge (FOB), Roof 
Structures, PEB Works, Architectural finishes, Plumbing, Façade, E&M Works and Detailed Design & Engineering (DDC) with all allied works for Bengaluru Suburban Rail 
Project” (BSRP)”. 
TENDER NO: KRIDE/2024-25/BD/WORK_INDENT19 

Sl. 

No 

Clause Reference/  

Page no. 
Amendments 

1. Section-2 ITT Clause 
3 (Note 5C Sl. No 1) 

REPLACE: 

 
“Successfully Completed” civil/ structural construction works of minimum 4 (four) Elevated stations/ At-grade stations/ Underground stations / airport 
Terminal Building for Metro Railway / Railway / High Speed Railway / Regional Railway / Light Railway / Airport.  
 

WITH 

“Successfully Completed” civil/ structural construction works of minimum 4 (four) Elevated stations/ At-grade stations/ Underground stations / airport 
Terminal Building (One work for airport terminal building, if the same work is qualified under Clause 3.2 b) I)) for Metro Railway / RRTS Stations/ 
Railway / High Speed Railway / Regional Railway / Light Railway / Airport.  
 

2. Section 2 ITT Clause 
3.3 a  

 

Replace 
 
KEY PLANT AND EQUIPMENT: Availability by owning at least 50% of the required following key and critical equipment’s for this work and the 
remaining 50% can be deployed on lease / hire for all works provided, the relevant documents (Commitment agreements etc.,) for availability for this 
work are to be furnished:  
The intending tenderer / firm / company /Joint venture should furnish details of ownership / lease certificates of the following minimum requirement of 
machineries: 
 
With 
 
KEY PLANT AND EQUIPMENT:  
The tenderer has to furnish the details of Plant and equipment to be deployed on Own basis or Lease / Hire basis.  
Refer Appendix-05 of Employer’s Requirement Part -1  

3 For Qualification of 
Tenderer,  

Section-2 ITT, 
Clause-3  

and Bid Forms of 
Section-3 

REPLACE in all places: 

FY 2018-19 to FY 2022-23 

WITH  

FY 2019-20 to FY 2023-24.  



 

  

Page 2 of 2 

 

Sl. 

No 

Clause Reference/  

Page no. 
Amendments 

4 Financial Eligibility 
 

In case audited balance sheet of FY2023-24 is not available, provisional  balance sheet of FY2023-24 duly certified by Statutory Auditor is acceptable. 

5. Section-2 ITT 
Clause: 2.2 (f-vi) 

 

Replace 
 

vi. The bidder, JV Partner shall not be under Corporate Debt Restructuring (CDR)/ Strategic Debt Restructuring (SDR) or Bureau of Industrial 
& financial reconstruction (BIFR) in last Five years to bid submission date. In this regard, the bidder shall submit along with bid, a certificate 
with a declaration that, the bidder is not under CDR/SDR or BIFR. 
 

WITH  

vi. Bidders (including all members of a Joint Venture and proposed or engaged Subcontractors) shall not be awarded this Contract, if on the 
date of submission of their Application/Offer or on the intended date of Award of a Contract, are bankrupt or being wound up or ceasing their 
activities, are having their activities administered by courts, have entered into receivership, or are in any analogous situation. 
 
 

6. Section 1 
IFT 

Pg.no.2 
 

Replace 
 
LAST DATE AND TIME FOR RECEIPT OF BIDS 31.07.2024, 3:00PM 
 
WITH  

 
LAST DATE AND TIME FOR RECEIPT OF BIDS 07.08.2024, 3:00PM 
 

7. Section 1 
IFT 

Pg.no.2 
 

Replace 
 
DATE AND TIME OF OPENING OF COVER ONE OF TENDER (TECHNICAL BID) 01.08.2024, 3:30PM 
 
WITH  

DATE AND TIME OF OPENING OF COVER ONE OF TENDER (TECHNICAL BID) 08.08.2024, 3:30PM 
 

 


